Salmonella

Young Chicken Carcasses Establishment Aggregate Categories

for Sample Collection Period December 1, 2019 through November 28, 2020

All Establishments

Number
Category 1 129
Category 2 42
Category 3 24

TOTAL 195

Percent
66.15
21.54
12.31

100

Large Establishments

Number
102
29
5
136

Percent
75
21.32
3.68
100

Small Establishments

Number

24
9
6

39

Percent
61.54
23.08
15.38

100

Very Small Establishments

Number

13
20

Percent

15
20
65
100



Salmonella

Young Turkey Carcasses Establishment Aggregate Categories

for Sample Collection Period December 1, 2019 through November 28, 2020

All Establishments

Number Percent
Category 1 32 91.43
Category 2 3 8.57
Category 3 0 0

TOTAL 35 100

Large Establishments

Number Percent
19 86.36
3 13.64
0 0
22 100

Small Establishments

Number Percent
13 100
0 0
0 0
13 100

Very Small Establishments
Number Percent

o O o o
o O o o



Salmonella

Chicken Parts Establishment Aggregate Categories

for Sample Collection Period December 1, 2019 through November 28, 2020

All Establishments

Number
Category 1 284
Category 2 79
Category 3 48
TOTAL 411

Percent
69.1
19.22
11.68
100

Large Establishments

Number
118
31
6
155

Percent
76.13
20
3.87
100

Small Establishments

Number
120
41
34
195

Percent
61.54
21.03
17.44

100

Number

46
7
8

61

Very Small Establishments

Percent
75.41
11.48
13.11

100



Salmonella

Category 1
Category 2
Category 3
TOTAL

Comminuted Chicken Establishment Aggregate Categories

for Sample Collection Period December 1, 2019 through November 28, 2020

All Establishments

Number

18
13
14
45

Percent
40
28.89
31.11
100

Large Establishments

Number Percent
3 30
30
40
10 100

Small Establishments

Number
11
8
10
29

Percent
37.93
27.59
34.48

100

Number

DO N d

Very Small Establishments

Percent
66.67
33.33

0
100



Salmonella

Category 1
Category 2
Category 3
TOTAL

Comminuted Turkey Establishment Aggregate Categories

for Sample Collection Period December 1, 2019 through November 28, 2020

All Establishments

Number

14
10
13
37

Percent
37.84
27.03
35.14

100

Large Establishments

Number

4
6
7

17

Percent
23.53
35.29
41.18

100

Small Establishments

Number Percent
8 44.44
4 22.22
6 33.33
18 100

Very Small Establishments

Number

N oo N

Percent
100
0
0
100



	Chicken Carcasses
	Turkey Carcasses
	Chicken Parts
	Comminuted Chicken
	Comminuted Turkey

