# Young Chicken Carcasses Establishment Aggregate Categories

-		All Establ	ishments	Large Esta	Large Establishments Small Establishments		Very Small Establishments		
		Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Salmonella	Category 1	129	66.15	102	75	24	61.54	3	15
	Category 2	42	21.54	29	21.32	9	23.08	4	20
	Category 3	24	12.31	5	3.68	6	15.38	13	65
	TOTAL	195	100	136	100	39	100	20	100

## Young Turkey Carcasses Establishment Aggregate Categories

-		All Establ	ishments	Large Establishments Small Establishments		Very Small Establishments			
		Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Salmonella	Category 1	32	91.43	19	86.36	13	100	0	0
	Category 2	3	8.57	3	13.64	0	0	0	0
	Category 3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	TOTAL	35	100	22	100	13	100	0	0

## Chicken Parts Establishment Aggregate Categories

-		All Establ	ishments	Large Establishments		Small Establishments		Very Small Establishments	
		Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Salmonella	Category 1	284	69.1	118	76.13	120	61.54	46	75.41
	Category 2	79	19.22	31	20	41	21.03	7	11.48
	Category 3	48	11.68	6	3.87	34	17.44	8	13.11
	TOTAL	411	100	155	100	195	100	61	100

## Comminuted Chicken Establishment Aggregate Categories

		All Establ	ishments	Large Establishments		Small Establishments		Very Small Establishments	
		Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Salmonella	Category 1	18	40	3	30	11	37.93	4	66.67
	Category 2	13	28.89	3	30	8	27.59	2	33.33
	Category 3	14	31.11	4	40	10	34.48	0	0
	TOTAL	45	100	10	100	29	100	6	100

## Comminuted Turkey Establishment Aggregate Categories

-		All Establ	ishments	Large Esta	blishments	Small Establishments		Very Small Establishments	
		Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Salmonella	Category 1	14	37.84	4	23.53	8	44.44	2	100
	Category 2	10	27.03	6	35.29	4	22.22	0	0
	Category 3	13	35.14	7	41.18	6	33.33	0	0
	TOTAL	37	100	17	100	18	100	2	100